

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA PLANNING SESSION

November 12, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

CALL TO ORDER: Speaker Randall Hicks INVOCATION ROLL CALL National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble Speaker's Report. Second Speaker's Report. Ex-Officio Reports

COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Health, Education, & Welfare – Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- **TR 24-130** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND PRESTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS **Do Pass**
- **TR 24-131** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SERVICE PLAN AGREEMENT WITH EATON CORPORATION, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH **DO Pass**
- TR 24-132 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE THE GROUP BOOKING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE CHOCTAW NATION OF OKLAHOMA, FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION JOHNSON O'MALLEY TO HOST THE OKJOM 2025 CONFERENCE Do Pass
- NCA 24-146 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM CASEY FAMILY PROGRAMS FOR THE BENEFIT OF MVSKOKE NATION YOUTH SERVICES Do Pass
- NCA 24-147 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION CENTER FOR MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES TRIBAL OPIOID RESPONSE ("TOR") GRANT FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- NCA 24-149 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD CARE DO Pass

Planning Session November 12, 2024 Page 2

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation – Chairman Darrell Proctor

- TR 24-133 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENTS WITH THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE FOR PROJECTS THAT PROVIDE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY AND ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR NATIVE AMERICAN OWNED HOMES WITHIN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION RESERVATION DO Pass
- NCA 24-152 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HISTORIC AND CULTURAL PRESERVATION DEPARTMENT Do Pass
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Business, Finance & Justice – Chairman Robert Hufft

- NCA 24-144 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS Do Pass
- NCA 24-145 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 49 ENTITLED "INDEPENDENT MUSCOGEE (CREEK) PRESS" Do Pass
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

OTHER BUSINESS:

Presentations:

Norma Marshall, Mayor for the City of Wetumka Richard Phillips, Chief of Lighthorse Police

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: